Docket No.: 12781.105802CIP 07-07-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102784603 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): プス・४५ **David Byron** Name: Chapin Manufacturing, Inc. Ronald M. Odessa Address: 700 Ellicott Street ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger _____ State/Prov.: NY City: Batavia ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 14021 Country: USA Other Execution Date: June 8, 2004 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. February 24, 2004 10/785,539 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mauri A. Sankus 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 42,275 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 39 State Street, Suite 200 8. Deposit account number: 10-0223 City: Rochester State/Prov.: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) ZIP: 14614-1310 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a topy of the original document. June3♥2004

Mauri A. Sankus

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, We, **David Byron**, residing at 10 Lantern Lane, Honeoye Falls, New York, 14472, and **Ronald M. Odessa**, of 11 Hart Street, Batavia, New York 14020, have invented a new and original invention for a

SPRAYER APPARATUS WITH BACKFLOW VALVE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on February 24, 2004, application serial number 10/785,539.

AND WHEREAS, Chapin Manufacturing, Inc., (hereafter Assignee) a corporation of the state of New York with a principal place of business at 700 Ellicott Street, Batavia, NY 14021-0549 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in above-identified invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above and full and exclusive right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above, and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, and reissue applications thereof, and any and all other rights or benefits accrued, accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the application and/or improvements including, but not limited to, the right to apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent in its name to claim in applications for foreign Letters Patent the priority of said application in the United States under the provisional of the International Convention; and do hereby warrant that we have full unencumbered ownership of the invention hereby assigned; and do hereby agree to sign and execute any and all papers, including original, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvements and reissue patent application papers, domestic or foreign, or assignments necessary to secure Assignee, the invention hereby assigned and full protection therefor, and for which purposes do hereby grant Assignee and its officers irrevocable power of attorney with full authority to take any and all necessary action, including the execution of any necessary papers; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

12781.105802 Doc #141599

> PATENT REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0753

In witness whereof, we have executed this assignment of patent application number 10/785,530. By: Name: David Byron
State of County of
Before me this day of day of 2004 personally appeared David Byron, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.
By: Notary Public LYNN VANDERBECK-EMMERT No. 01VA5070278 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Genesee County My Commission Expires 12 9-04
State of County of
Before me this 5 th day of 1000, 2004 personally appeared Ronald M. Odessa, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.
SynnVan Der Back-Een Notary Public
LYNN VANDEPBECK-EMMERT No -01V45070278 Notary Public Strate of New York Quadited 1: Circlinger County My Commission Expires 12-9-04

12781.105802 Doc #141599

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0754